
S. 
NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI 
HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110064 

F.12/4000/EML Medicine/DDUH/Pur/23-24 

Item Name 

TENDER NOTICE TO PROCURE VARIOUS DRUGS 
This hospital intents to procure the under mentioned drug items. The details of the items are as 
follows: 

Paroxetine CR 12.5 mg 

Sertaline 25 mg 

Mitrazapine 15mg 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 

Artesunate + Lumifantrin 40mg + 240 mg 
Artesunate + Lumifantrin 80 mg + 480 mg 

Nitrofurantion 100 mg 

Tubercullin PPD 

Hemocoaglase 1 ml amp 

Prochlorperazine 12.5 mg 

Penta Starch HES 200/0.5 

Erythropoetein 10000 I.U. 

Form 

Tablet 

Tablet 

Tablet 

Tablet 

Tablet 

Tablet 

Injection 

Injection 

Injection 

Injection 

Injection 

Pack Size 

Strip of 10 

Strip of 10 

Strip of 10 

Strip of 10 

Strip of 10 

Strip of 10 

Vial 

AMP 

AMP 

DATED: 

Bottle 

Vial 

Requirement for 1 Month 

4000 Strips 

300 Strips 

4000 Strips 

50 Strips 

50 Strips 

400 Strips 

100 Vials 

50 Amp 

200 AMP 

200 bottle 

150 Vial 

The notice being uploaded on website of H & FW department GNCTD for inviting any interest 
/objections/information/representation/quotation regarding the proposed procurement on 

proprietary basis as mentioned above. 

Any individual /firm who wish to represent against above proposal procurement may submit tehri 

communication to medical superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New Delhi-64 through central 

dairy within 7 days of uploading of this notice on website. 

In case no representation are received within 7 days of uploading of this notice. The proposed 

procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

This is issued with prior approval of Medical Director. Vine) shavf 

DR VINAL SHARMA 

(PURCHASE OFFICE) 

1 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

