

**OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR  
DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110064**

**F.12/4000/EML Medicine/DDUH/Pur/23-24**

**DATED:**

**TENDER NOTICE TO PROCURE VARIOUS DRUGS**

This hospital intents to procure the under mentioned drug items. The details of the items are as follows:-

S. NO	Item Name	Form	Pack Size	Requirement for 1 Month
1	Paroxetine CR 12.5 mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	4000 Strips
2	Sertaline 25 mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	300 Strips
3	Mitrazapine 15mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	4000 Strips
4	Artesunate + Lumifantrin 40mg + 240 mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	50 Strips
5	Artesunate + Lumifantrin 80 mg + 480 mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	50 Strips
6	Nitrofurantion 100 mg	Tablet	Strip of 10	400 Strips
7	Tuberculin PPD	Injection	Vial	100 Vials
8	Hemocoaglase 1 ml amp	Injection	AMP	50 Amp
9	Prochlorperazine 12.5 mg	Injection	AMP	200 AMP
10	Penta Starch HES 200/0.5	Injection	Bottle	200 bottle
11	Erythropoetein 10000 I.U.	Injection	Vial	150 Vial

The notice being uploaded on website of H & FW department GNCTD for inviting any interest /objections/information/representation/quotation regarding the proposed procurement on proprietary basis as mentioned above.

Any individual /firm who wish to represent against above proposal procurement may submit tehri communication to medical superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New Delhi-64 through central dairy within 7 days of uploading of this notice on website.

In case no representation are received within 7 days of uploading of this notice. The proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with prior approval of Medical Director.

*Vinal Sharma*  
DR VINAL SHARMA  
(PURCHASE OFFICE)